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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
MAY 2S, W 7

VEGETABLES

PfIOOUCE+MARKETS

-ARTICHOKES: cut CA 18s 20.00
few 23.r0 24. 20.00few 23.00 36. 20.00
smllse2o.oo

-ASPARAGUS; MARKET HIGHER
pyr ctns/crts bchd WA WAExFcy l*e
36.00 std 38.0011lb ctns/citsbchdCßlge
fair cond 10.00-11.00 sml fair cond
9.00-10.00

-BEANS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER buctns/cits GA Round Green
Type 10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00-11.00
some low as 8.00

•BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cits bdid NC 12s 8.00 25 lb
flmbgs Ise FL med 8.00

-BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cms CA bchd Ut 9.0010.00
mostly 10.00

-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

-CABBAGE: MARKET GREEN
ABOUT STEADY, OTHERS LOWER 1
3/4 boots & 50 lbcms GA Round Green
Typetied 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00-6.50Red
Type med 8.00-10.00 NC Round Giuen
Type med 6.00-6.30 NYRed Type mi-
med 6.00 SC Round Gieen Type med
7.00-7.50SOlb AtNYRound Gieen Type
Ige 6.50-7.00 mottly 7.00 45 B) dm CA
Red Type med 12.001 3/4 boots A4O lb
ctns GA Savoy Type mtd 10.00-12,

-CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ski 41 Mb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 11.00-13.00 mostly 12.00 med
fair oond 9.00-10.00 FL Tapped med-lge
7.50-8.00 ski 16 3-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 12.00SOlbikslse CA Topped jbo
12.00few higher FL Topped jbo 10.50few
higher MX Topped jbo 10.00-10.50

-CAULIFLOWER; MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns flmwrpd CA
12t oochigh ss 11.009 s 9.00 fair
appear 6.00-7.00 16t 6.00-7.00

-CELERY; MARKET HIGHER ctns
CA 2dz 16.00-18.00mostly 16.0021/2 dz
16.00-18.003 dzfew 18.00 limb30s 17.00

Cumberland
Valley

Produce
Auction

Shippcniburg, h.
May 20, 22, 23

Report Supplied by Auction

FL 2dz 13.00-14.00fairappear 8.00-10.00
21/2 dz 12.00-13.50etnaflrnbgi PL Heaita
18> 13.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cekm FL 1100

---CORN-SWEET: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER wbcits FL Yellow 4
dz mio 10.00 White 4 dz min 10.00-11.00
fair cond low as 8.00 one lot 6.00

—CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY flta/Ona flmwrpd CD CDOne
Lons Secdleaa mod 12a 7.00 WAXED 1
1/9 bucma/citi FL mod fr qoal 7.00-8.00
fair cond4.006.00GAmed 10.00-12.00fr
qual 7.00-10.00 mottly 8.00 ami 8.00 Ife
7.00SC med 11.00-1100fr qual 7.00-8.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1 19 buentra wrpd FL med
10.00-1100 fair appear low a« 8.00 on)
cond 3.00-4.00 fair qualft cond 4.00-5.00

ASPARAGUS BUNCH:
,80-1.50 BUNCH.

RHUBARB: .40-1.50
BUNCH.

RHODODENDRONS:
4.00-9.00.

VEGETABLE PLANTS:
.25-.30 POT, 2.00-8.00
FLAT.

FLOWERS BY THE POT,
ALYSSUM .25 .30; GERA-
NIUMS .25-2.20; IMPA-
TTENS .50-1.50; PETUNIAS
.30-.40; MARIGOLD
.20-1.70; BEGONIA
.25-1.40; DAHLIA .50-1.10;
ZINNIA 1.30-1.50; BY THE
FLAT. ALYSSUM 1.75-7.50;
IMPATIENS 4.25-8.00;
PETUNIAS 3.00-4.75; MAR-
IGOLDS 4.00-7.00; SNAP-
DRAGON 3.25-7.25; BY
THE BASKET, IMPATIENS
4.00- PETUNIAS
3.00- BEGONIAS
4.50- GERANIUMS
2.50- FUSCHIA
4.50-

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 l/9bucms/cttsFL 11.00-12.00
NJ 10.00

---ESCAROLB: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bocut/ms FL 10.00 NJ
10.00

—GARLIC; MARKETLOWER 30 lb
ctns MXPurple col 29.00 super jbo27.00
exjbo 24.00 jbo 22.50

•GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Kale 24s 950
SwissChard 12s 10.00Red 12t 10.00ctns/
cm bchd GA CoOaid 6JOKale 6.50 NC
Collard-6.00-6.50 Kale 5.506.50Mustard
6.50- Turnip Tops 6.50-7,00 Rape
6.50- NJ Collard 6.00650Kale 6.00
Swiss Quid 7.00-8.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- mostly 11.00 Wrapped 24s
11.00-

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cuts CA Boston 24s
10.00Green Leaf 24s 10.00-11.00mostly
10.00 few 12.00-12.50 Red Leaf 24s
10.00- 1.00mostly 10.00few 12.00-12.50

NJ Boston 24s 6.00-7.00 Green Leaf 24s
7.00RedLeaf 24s 7.00 fitcits NJBibb 24s
7.00- 3 lb ctns CA Metculin Mix
8.25-8.50 mottly 8.50 ,

-LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s

ANNUALS; ASSORTED
5.50-6.50 FLAT.
PERENNIALS:

ASSORTED .20-2.30 POT.
SALE DAYS HELD

TOES., THUBS., FRI.. 9:30
A.M.

KeystoneCONCRETE!
PRODUCTS

Bunker Silos
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Precast Concrete Bunker Silos
or commodity buildings built
to suit your needs. Bunkers

available in 8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High

ll.OOlZOOmoctly 1ZOO few IZSO-13.00
few 10.00 NJ 24i 6.00-8.00 moctly 7.00
1.3 baoti CA 24f 13.00-14.00 mottly
14.00few high u 16.00
---MUSHROOMS: MARKET

STEADY 10 lb cmi PA Ige 1Z001250
manly IZOO med 950-10.00mottly 950
4 qt bkti PA med-lge 5.00-550 onl-roed
4.00-450 5 Ibctni PA Oyiter 18.00-19.00
Cremini 8.00PottobelUf 8.00 3 lbctM PA
Shiitake 13.0014.00fur quel 9501050
Oyiter 13.00-1350 ctns 12 8-oz trayi
fbnwipd PA 8.00-850ctni 10 12-oe trayi
fbnwipd PA 9.00950 ctni 10 10-cs Irayi
fbnwipd PA 8.00850

—OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

-ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
LEEKS ABOUT STEADY, OTHERS
LOWER dm bchd MX 48$ 7.00-8.50
madly 8.00 few 9.00 <ne label 10.00 NJ
36i 7.00750 cm bchd NJLeeki 12i 8.00
ctni bchd MX Leeki 12i 10.00

—PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm bchd FL Curly 60i
10.0012.00 Plain 60i 10.0O1Z00 few
high ai 14.00 dm bchd CA Curly 60i
14.00

—PARSNIPS; dm 12 1-lbflmbgi CD
10.0020lbflmbgi lie CD 13.00FLIZOO

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10lb dm GU Snow Fell 10.00
Decalyxed 9.00 fair cood 5.00-7.00 Sugar
Snap Peat Decalyxed 18.00

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS OTHER; 1/2 and S/9
boctm/crti FL Jalapeno 8.00 1 1/9bodm/
citi FL Lon( HotRed 14.00 mxd red and
(teen 8.0010.00 Cubenellei med-l(e
16.00

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY dm tpd 30 6-os flmbgi FL Red
9.0010.00 rnodly 9.00 dm tpd 14 1-lb
fhnbgi FL Red 9.30 dm bchd NJ Red 24i
8.00 OH Red 24i 8.00

—RHUBARB;OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—SPINACH: MARKET HIGHER dm
bchd CA Flat 24i 950 1 2/5 bnoti bchd
CA Flat 24i IZOO cel cn NJ Sahoy
5.007.00

—SQUASH: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2
St S/9 buctm/crti GA Zucchini ofieringi
hunfficient to quote Yellow Straightneck
iml-med 8.0010.00 Mme 7.00 ord and
3.004.00 med 6.008.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY CURED 40lbdm NC
U5. One Jewdimed 11.001Z00 macdy
11.00 fair quel few 9.00

—TOMATOES; MARKET SLIGHT-
LY LOWER 23 lb dm FL Vine Ripei
light-red xlge 14.0013.00 U5. Comb or
Better Mature Greem light red-red xlge
13.0013.00modly 14.00one labelhigher

fair and KXOOIZOO ]ge 1Z0013.00one
label higher fkir oood 941010.00 Local
Repack U.S. Comb or Belter Mature
Greem pink-light red xlge 19.00 Ige 184X)
med 17.00fhi 2 lyr MX VineRipei light-
red 4xSi IZOO

—PEPPERS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctm/ciu FL BeU Type
Green exlge 15.00 Ige 11.00-12.00 few
10.00med 7.00-10.00 moctly t.OO one lot
6.00 MadRed AndGreen exlge 7.00-8.00
med-lge 6.00-BJOO Red exlge fair pi
10.00-14.0015 lbdm MXBeU Type Rad
exlge 15.00251 b ctmCA BeU Type Green
Ige 15.00

—TOMATOES, CHERRY; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bku FL
light-red IXOO MX light-red 10,00 red
8.50-9.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb c«n«
FL red IXOO MX light red-red IXOO

tf*

ITEM-1
L2154S
L2OOO
U21487
U21887
U220

50 Woodcomer Rd.
Utitz. PA 17543E* 1 Mile West ofEphrata

***%Jf**£ZZSi %*s=»

—tURNIFS: 25 lb flmbgs NC Puiple
Top mad 7.00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: Uni 12 3
1/4-ozcop* PA Alfalfa Sprouts 4.50

Philadelphia
Potato

PHILADELPHIA
MAY 28,1997

ONIONS AND POTATOES
—ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND OOND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Spanish
Hybrid WA 50 lb ski jbo 8.50-9.00 NEW
CROP Yellow Grand OA 50 lb ctns jbo
11.00- mostly 11.50-1240OnnoCA
50 lb iki 00l 11.50-12.00jbo 9.00-10.00
TX50 lb iki jbo 10.00WhiteIX 50 lbaka
jbo 14.50 Red CA 40 lb ctns jbo
15.00- 25 lbsks jbo IZOO med 9.00

—POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US«I SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATEDRussetCD NewBrunswick 50 lb
ctns 70s 7.50 80s 7JO 90s 7.00 100 s 7.00
Buibank IDbid 10 5-lb sks non sc A 7.00
50 lb ctns 40s 9JO 50a 9JO 60s 9.25-9JO
mostly 9JO 70s 9.25-9JO moatly 9JO 80b
8,25-9.50 mostly 8.50-9.00 90s 8.00-9.M
100 i 7.00*8.00 madly 7.50 6 « min ft
qnel 3.50-6.00 NEW CROP Ramd Red
AL SOIb iki B.oo9.oomadly 8.00 uB
ISBOCASOIbctu 15.00-16.00FL hid 10
5-lb ik« 11.00 SO lb del 8.009.00 madly
8.50 iz B 16.00 TX 50 lb ctni fr ccod
6.00-7.00Round White PL bid5 10-lb >ki
14.75 bid 10 S-Ib ib IS.7S SO lb ski
IZSO-13J0 madly 13JO iz B 9.00-10.00
Lone While CA 50 lb cm* 12.00-13.00
lame 11.00 few 15.00
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Fan 9” Oscillator 2-speed Lasko
Fan 12”Oscillator 3-Speed Lasko
Fan 14"Hi-Velocity 3-Speed Patton
Fan 18"Hi-Velocity 3-Speed Patton
Fan 20” Hi-Velocity 3-Speed Patton

JUNE BARN FAN SALE • 10% OFF
33599 Maximum Steel Tape 1”x2s' Stanley
510779 Dynagrip Retractable Utility Knife Stanley
558930 Cushion Grip Nail Set 3 pc. Stanley
542449 I-Beam Level 48” Stanley
567906 Dynagrip Screwdriver Set 6 pc. Stanley
520222 Jet Cut Tool Box Saw 14” Stanley
547120 GearDriven Chalk Reel 1SO' Stanley
6113104 Mason Weathertite Outlet Cover
6113195 Mason Weathertite 3-Hole Box
6310676 Woods/Carol 16/3/50’Orange Cord
419745 Cement PVC Clear 1/4R
4915252 K-37 Septic Tank Liquidfier
4915286 K-67 Bacterial Drainpipe Cleaner
4027017 Flukfmaster Balcock 400 A
0513525 5/16"X25’ Chain
H 50234152 5/16”X3/8" Lever Chain Binder
6207504 5/16”x3/8” Ratchet Binder
SCCIII6 I”Xl6' Tie-Down Strap
716087 2xB Ramp Kit
MP7OOT Mountain Pie Maker
R 1685 5-Gallon Rubbermaid Cooler
R 1825 Chest Freezer 26 qt
1G5651 Igloo Ice Chest 36 qt

R 3402 IcePak
1G487 Ice Chest 48 qt
LAWN AGARPEN702751 Garden Hose
700479 Garden Hose 5/B"xso’
8TR175 Hedge Trimmer 17"Black & Decker
BGE6OO Electric Trimmer Black & Decker
BLESOO Edger/Trimmer 2 HP Black & Decker
713724 Cordless Grass Shear 3*
713716 Cordless Grass Shear 4’
0643 Trash Container 32 gal
703306 Cultivator
70331 Transplanter/Trowel
70329 Weeder
70332 Trowel
32RA128 Roots & Grass & Weed KiHer Gal
32RA24 Roots & Grass & Weed Killer 16oz
714461 Roundup 1/2Gal
714496 Roundup IOQt
714488 Roundup Pt.
716952 Roundup 24oz
716987 Rpundup 1/2Ga 1...;.
735434 RoundupQt
768684 BkxxnPlus Schultz
3207305 Wasp/Homet Spray 16oz
3207107 WdspWellow Jacket Spray 16oz
CRLR Shovel
CRLS Shovel
AlB4ll Onion Hoe
MISC.
7719 2-0 Maglite
G30058 2-OCeUFlashllte
ATSOM Staple Gun
T1530 Tarp 15’x30’Blue
T1620 Tarp 16’x20'Blue
SWINGSEATS
SSR Red” $4.80 SSB Blue
SST Tan $4.80 SSY Yellow

MANY MORESPECIALS NOTADVERTISED

PRICE
$13.95
$18.95
$43.95
$53.95
$68.95

...$7.99
$15.99
$35.99
$36.75
$79.99
$32.99
$41.25
$10.75
...$.75

5.75
5.755.75

..$10.75

....$3.95

..$41.99

..$23.75

..$11.65

....$4.55

..$11.50
$43.99
....$2.50
....$2.95
....$2.95
.$7.99
$16.95

..$16.95

$16.97
5.99

$15.96
$15.98
$10.75

$4.80
$4.80

PAUL B. ZIMMERMAN, INC.
717-738-7350

Hours:
Mon., Thun., Fr).7 a.m.-a:3O p.m,
TUm. I Wad. 7 a.m.-S:3O p.m.

Sat 7 a.m. - 4 p.m.


